For reference Only when printed                                  ENG-310  Rev C
Please verify with original online
MOTOR
NUMBERING
SYSTEM
For reference Only when printed                                  ENG-310  Rev C
Please verify with original online
STEP MOTOR NUMBERING SYSTEMS
System 1
Example:  417-07-07DE-01
RO DE 4 17 07 07 01
Special Modifications
Assigned Number for
Special Features
Frame Size
08:  Size 08
11:  Size 11
14:  Size 14
17:  Size 17
23:  Size 23
Winding Code
Certification
RO:  RoHS Special Identifiers
D:  Double Shaft
E:  Eight Lead
S:  Series Connection
P:  Parallel Connection
T:  Noise Reduced
Connection
Steps per Revolution
1:  100
2:  200
4:  400
8:  800
Overall Length
05:  0.54” Max.
06:  0.58” Max.
07:  0.70” Max.
10:  1.00” Max.
11:  1.10” Max.
13:  1.38” Max.
15:  1.54” Max.
17:  1.70” Max.
18:  1.75” Max.
20:  1.99” Max.
21:  2.10” Max.
System 2
Example:  5618M- 01DE- 01
DO 56 18 M 01 DE 01
Integrated Motors Only
(SilverPak Series)
DO:  Driver Only
DE:  Driver + Encoder
CO:  Controller + Driver
CE:  Controller + Driver + Encoder
TO:  Driver + Controller
(MiniPak)
M2:  Controller + Driver
Frame Size
35:  Size 14
36:  Size 14
37:  Size 14
38:  Size 14
40:  Size 17
41:  Size 17
42:  Size 17
56:  Size 23
57:  Size 23
Degrees per Step
18:  1.8 Degree
09:  0.9 Degree
04:  0.45 Degree
Winding Code
Special Identifiers
D:  Double Shaft
E:  Eight Lead
S:  Series Connection
P:  Parallel Connection
T:  Noise Reduced Connection
R:  Noise Reduced Winding
M:  Mounting option for 3709 motors*
RO
Special Modifications
Assigned Number for
Special Features
Certification
RO:  RoHS
Overall Length
F Short
X
S
M
L
C Long
Note:
E:  Not available for 208, 211, 415, 3509, & 4109 Motors
All Size 34’s have Eight Leads Standard & do not require an “E”
*Mounting option key:
M1, SIGNATURE, CAST, MTG SIZE 17, #4-40 UNC
M2, SIGNATURE, CAST, MTG SIZE 17, M3 X 0.5
M3, SIGNATURE, CAST, MTG SIZE 17, 0.130 THRU
M4, SIGNATURE, CAST, MTG SIZE 14, #4-40 UNC
M5, SIGNATURE, CAST, MTG SIZE 14, M3 X 0.5
M6, SIGNATURE, STAMPED, MTG SIZE 17, M3 X 0.5
M7, SIGNATURE, STAMPED, MTG SIZE 17, 0.130 THRU
For reference Only when printed                                  ENG-310  Rev C
Please verify with original online
Brushless DC Motor Numbering System
BL 24 A 52 01 D 01
Brushless DC
Motor
Nema Size
17:  Size 17
23:  Size 23
24:  Size 24
25:  Size 25
34:  Size 34
42:  Size 42
Tooling Design
Motor Length in Inches
(Rounded up to 0 . 1 in)
34:  3.4 in
52:  5.2 in
Winding Number
Shaft Modification
D:  Double Shaft
Special Modification
Number
Example:  BL24A52- 01D- 01
Driver / Controller Numbering System
R 3 25 IE
Maximum Amps for Drivers
Number of Axis for
Controllers
Randomly Assigned Number
for # of Microsteps
Special Options Identifier
Example:  R325-IE
Product Type
R:  Drivers
C:  Controllers
For reference Only when printed                                  ENG-310  Rev C
Please verify with original online
Motor with Integral Driver/Controller Numbering System
DE 4118S – 01  P D 01
Product Type
DO:  Driver Only
DE:  Driver with Encoder
CO:  Controller Only
CE:  Controller with Encoder
M2:  Trinamic Driver with Stall-
Guard
Basic Motor
Motor Connection
S:  Series
P:  Parallel
BLANK:  Bipolar Only
Shaft Type
D:  Double Ended
BLANK:  Single Ended
Random Assigned Special
Options Identifier
Example:  DE- 4118S- 01- PD- 01
Motor with Integral Driver/Controller Numbering System
DE 4118S – 01 – PD  01
Basic Motor
(See Motor Numbering)
 Random Assigned Special
Options Identifier
Example:  DE-4118S- 01- PD- 01
Product Type
DO:  Driver Only
DE:  Driver with Encoder
CO:  Controller Only
CE:  Controller with Encoder
M2:  Trinamic Driver with Stall- Guard
OR